Federal/State/Project Sponsor

Transportation
CMAQ Program
Project Agreement

Date: July 31, 2008
Project ID: 1693-47-71

County: Milwaukee Municipality (Project Sponsor): City of Milwaukee
Project Name: Clean Fleet Emissions Reduction

Limits (if applicable): City of Milwaukee

The signatory Project Sponsor, through its undersigned duly authorized officers or

officials, and WisDOT enter into this agreement to accomplish the described project.

The authority for the Project Sponsor and WisDOT to enter into this agreeiment; is
provided by Section 86.25 of the Wisconsin State Statutes.

The payment period for each project phase (e.g., design, real estate, construction) shall
begin with written authorization by WisDOT to the Project Sponsor.

Needs and Estimate Summary:

Description of the project: Installation of diesel retrofit, idle reduction and alternative fuel

equipment on Fleet Vehicles.

Estimated Cost
Phase Total Estimated | Federal/State % Municipal %
Cost* Funds Funds
Design $0 $0] 80% $0r 20%
Real Estate Acquisition $0 $0] 80% $0] 20%
Construction $0 $0F 80% $0] 20%
Other $330,595 $264,476] 80% $66,119] 20%
Total Cost Distribution* | $330,595 $264,476| $66,119]

** Federal/State participation shall be limited to the lesser of 80% of actual project

costs or $264,476 for all project phases.

This request is subject to the terms and conditions that follow (including pages 3-5) and
is made by the undersigned under proper authority to make such request for the
designated Project Sponsor and upon acceptance by WisDOT shall constitute

agreement between the Project Sponsor, WisDOT and the Federal Government.

A discretionary DBE goal is assigned to this project.

The Catalogue of Federal Domestic Assistance (CFDA) number for this project is

20.205 — Highway Planning and Construction.



Signed for and on behalf of the Project Sponsor: (City of Milwaukee)

Signature [/ Title . ; 5
X W Cey ﬂc%wtsiﬂom}l)lspesal Coord,
Name (Written Cleérly) Date N
Jeffrey Tews 2-14-08

Signature Title

Name (Written Clearly) Date

Signature Title

Name (Written Clearly) Date

-Terms and Conditions Begin on the Next Page-




