State of Wisconsin

CORRESPONDENCE/MEMORANDUM

PROJECT AGREEMENT ACCEPTANCE
DATE: September 5, 2008

SUBJECT: Project Agreement: 1693-47-71
Clean Fleet Emission Reductions

City Municipal Fleet

City of Milwaukee, Milwaukee County

The Attached Agreement Is Recommended For Approval:

PROGRAM: Congestion Mitigation & Air Quality

CONCEPTS COVERED by this AGREEMENT: Installation of diesel retrofit, idle reduction and

alternative fuel equipment on municipal fleet vehicles.

ESTIMATED COST: $330,595

' PARTICIPATION: 80% CMAQ to a limit of $264,476; City is responsible for the remaining costs

EXECUTED BY: City of Milwaukee DATE: 08-14-08

LETTING DATE: 12/08

Notes: CY2007 CMAQ (FYs 2008-10).

@d/ﬂgtzﬁapg@%d

e

Sy e

DirecC’r";Bureau of/Transit and Local Roads

a//L Jog

Date
Region: SE



