
200 E. Wells Street
Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202City of Milwaukee

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 0081306

Status:Type: Resolution Passed

File created: In control:1/16/2009 PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE

On agenda: Final action: 2/10/2009

Effective date:

Title: Resolution relating to application for, acceptance and funding of, a Wisconsin Department of
Transportation grant to fund the City of Milwaukee Clean Fleet Emission Reductions Project with a
total cost of $330,595, grantor share $264,476 and City share of $66,119.

Sponsors: THE CHAIR

Indexes: AIR QUALITY, ENERGY CONSERVATION, STATE GRANTS, WISCONSIN DEPARTMENT OF
TRANSPORTATION

Attachments: 1. Cover Letter, 2. Fiscal Note, 3. Agreement, 4. Comptroller's Certification, 5. Terms and Conditions
of Agreement, 6. State of Wisconsin Letter, 7. Wisconsin Department of Transportation Letter, 8.
Hearing Notice List, 9. Fiscal Analysis

Action ByDate Action ResultVer. Tally

ASSIGNED TOCOMMON COUNCIL1/16/2009 0

HEARING NOTICES SENTPUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE1/21/2009 0

RECOMMENDED FOR  ADOPTIONPUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE1/28/2009 0 Pass 4:0

ADOPTEDCOMMON COUNCIL2/10/2009 0 Pass 15:0

SIGNEDMAYOR2/17/2009 0

City of Milwaukee Printed on 5/17/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

